



English	1
Čeština	4
Dansk	6
Deutsch	7
ελληνικά	9
Español	10
Suomi	12
Français	13
Magyar	14
Italiano	16
Nederlands	18
Norsk	19
Język polski	21

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts sollten immer grundlegende Vorsichtsmaßnahmen befolgt werden, einschließlich der folgenden:

- 1) Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort auf.
- 2) Lagern Sie das Produkt nicht in einer heißen oder feuchten Umgebung.
- 3) Die Verwendung eines Netzteils oder Ladegeräts, das nicht vom Produkthersteller empfohlen oder verkauft wird, kann zu Brandgefahr oder Verletzungen führen.
- 4) Die Betriebstemperatur sollte zwischen 0 °C und 40 °C liegen.
- 5) Ziehen Sie das Produkt nicht. Bringen Sie es zu einem qualifizierten Service-Techniker, wenn eine Wartung oder Reparatur erforderlich ist. Ein falscher Zusammenbau kann zu Brandgefahr oder Verletzungen führen.
- 6) Wenn das Produkt längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, sollten Sie es alle drei Monate aufladen und entladen.
- 7) Beim Laden eines Geräts kann sich das Produkt warm anfühlen. Dies ist ein normaler Betriebszustand zur Sorge sein.
- 8) Unter normalen Bedingungen nimmt die Akkukapazität im Laufe mehrerer Jahre ab.
- 9) Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht in Hitze oder Feuer.
- 10) Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht mit schädlichen Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmitteln.
- 11) Missbrauch, Herunterfallen oder übermäßige Gewalt können zu Produktschäden führen.
- 12) Trennen Sie bei der Entsorgung von Sekundarzellen oder Akkus Zellen oder Akkus verschiedener elektrochemischer Systeme voneinander.
- 13) Beachten Sie, dass ein entladener Akku Feuer oder Rauch verursachen kann. Überprüfen Sie die Kontakte, um sie zu isolieren.

Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der Europäischen Gemeinschaft an Funktätigkeiten.

Konformitätserklärung

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass Produkttyp A1611 die Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU erfüllt. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:

<https://www.anker.com/>

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen ist es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben.

Português	22
Русский	24
Slovenský Jazyk	25
Slovenski Jezik	27
Svenska	28
日本語	30
한국어	31
简体中文	32
العربية	33

EN



- This wireless charger is not compatible with non-MagSafe phone cases, such as Otterbox Defender cases.
- Do not use an adaptor with an output of 5V/1A (5W) or less.
- Wireless chargers make charging more convenient than wired chargers, but confined by current wireless technology, their charging speed is slower than that of wired chargers.
- High temperatures will reduce charging speed and restrict power, which is something that happens to all wireless chargers. It is recommended that you charge your device in environments with temperatures below 25°C / 77°F.
- Both the protective phone case and the position of your device on the wireless charger will affect the charging speed. The farther it is placed from the center of the wireless charger, the slower the charging speed will be.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using this product, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

- 1) Store the product in a cool, dry place.
- 2) Do not store the product in a hot or humid environment.
- 3) Use of a power supply or charger not recommended or sold by the product manufacturer may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons.
- 4) Operating temperature should be between 0°C to 40°C / 32°F to 104°F.
- 5) Do not disassemble the product. Take it to a qualified service person when service or repair is required. Incorrect reassembly may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons every three months.
- 6) If the product is not used for long periods of time, you should charge and discharge it once every three months.
- 7) When charging a device, the product may feel warm. This is a normal operating condition and should not be a cause for concern.
- 8) In normal conditions, the battery performance will decline over several years.
- 9) Do not dispose of the product in heat or fire.
- 10) Do not clean the product with harmful chemicals or detergents.
- 11) Misuse, dropping, or excessive force may cause product damage.
- 12) When disposing of secondary cells or batteries, keep cells or batteries of different electrochemical systems separate from each other.
- 13) Be aware that a discharged battery may cause fire or smoke. Tape the terminals to insulate them.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: (1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. (2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. (3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. (4) Consult the dealer or an accredited radio / TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator & your body.

Product Name: Anker **62Z** Magnetic Battery (MagGo)
Model: A1611
The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC matters only).
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Telephone: +1 800 988 7973

IC Statement

This device complies with RSS-216 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the condition that this device does not cause harmful interference.

RSS-Gen Issue 5 March 2019

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause interference.
 - (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
- Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

RF Exposure statement:

The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set forth for uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

This device complies with Industry Canada license-003. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B).

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

- (1) L'appareil n'émet pas de production de brouillage.
- (2) L'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the European Community.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type A1611 is in compliance with Directives 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

<https://www.anker.com/>

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as household waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

GB Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type A1611 is in compliance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012. The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

https://www.anker.com

UK CA

This device was tested for typical body-worn operations. To comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 20mm must be maintained between the user's body and the antenna, including the antenna. Third-party belt-clips, holsters, and similar accessories used by this device should not contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet these requirements may not comply with RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or an approved antenna.

This device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of UKCA. All essential radio test suites have been carried out.

Anker Innovations Limited

Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH

Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Anker Technology (UK) Ltd

Suite B, Fairgate House, 205 Kings Road, Tysleye, Birmingham, B11 2AA, United Kingdom

CS



- Tato bezdrátová nabíječka je kompatibilní jen s pouzdrý MagSafe. 5 pouzdrý jiných značek, například Otterbox Defender, ne.
- Nepoužívejte adaptér s výkonem 5 V / 1 A (5 W) nebo menším.
- Bezdrátové nabíječky umožňují pohodlnější nabíjení než drátové nabíječky, ale jsou omezeny aktuálními bezdrátovou technologií a rychlost nabíjení je pomalejší než u drátových nabíječek.
- Vysoké teploty snižují rychlost nabíjení a výkon, což je běžné u všech bezdrátových nabíječek. Doporučujeme zařízením nabíjet při teplotách do 25 °C.
- Ochraňte pouzdro i poloha vašeho zařízení na bezdrátové nabíječce mají vliv na rychlost nabíjení. Čím dále bude zařízení umístěno od středu bezdrátové nabíječky, tím pomaleji se bude nabíjet.

ДЪЛЪТЕЛИ БЕЗПЕЧНОСТНИ ПОКЪНЫ

При използване на това устройство е необходима винаги да се спазват основните предпазни мерки, вкл. тези:

- 1) Не използвайте продукта в горещо или влажно пространство.
- 2) Не складирайте продукта в горещо или влажно пространство.
- 3) При използване на зарядно устройство, което не е одобрено от производителя, може да възникне пожар или повреда на тялото.
- 4) Проводни температури трябва да са между 0 °C и 40 °C.
- 5) Продуктът може да се повреди. Ако трябва да се направи ремонт, прехвърете продукта на квалифициран сервизен специалист. Неправилно използване може да доведе до пожар или повреда на тялото.
- 6) Ако продуктът все още не работи, може да е необходимо да го зарядите няколко пъти.
- 7) При зареждане се може продукт да се затопли. Това е нормално явление и не трябва да бъде повод за безпокойство.
- 8) За нормални условия на работа батерията ще се изтощи след няколко дни.
- 9) Не изхвърляйте продукта в огън или друго източник на топлина.
- 10) Неизгоден продукт агресивни химикали или почистващи средства.
- 11) Неправилно използване, повреда на земята или удар може да повреди продукта.
- 12) При изхвърляне на вторични клетки или батерии дръжте елемента на батерията различен електрохимичен систем от отделен от себе.
- 13) Упомянатите, че трябва да се зарядят батерии, може да се генерират шум. Терминалите трябва да се изолират.

Tento výrobek splňuje požadavky Evropské unie týkající se interferenci rádiových signálů.

Prohlášení o shodě

Společnost Anker Innovations Limited tímto prohlašuje, že produkt typu A1611 je ve shodě se směrnice 2014/53/EU a 2011/65/EU. Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě pro EU je k dispozici na této internetové adrese:

<https://www.anker.com/>

Tento symbol vyjadřuje, že se s tímto výrobkem nesmí zacházet jako s domovním odpadem. Místo toho je nutné jej přenést do příslušného sběrného místa pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení.

DA



- Denne trådløse oplader er ikke kompatibel med ikke-MagSafe-telefonetui, f.eks. Otterbox Defender-etui.
- Brug ikke en adapter med et output på 5 V/1 A (5 W) eller mindre.
- Trådløs opladning gør opladning mere bekvem end opladning via en ledning, men den nuværende trådløse teknologi begrænser opladningshastigheden, så den bliver langsommere end opladning via en ledningsstikket oplader.
- Høje temperaturer reducerer opladningshastigheden og begrænser strømmen, hvilket er noget, der sker med alle trådløse opladere. Det anbefales, at du oplader din enhed i miljøer med temperaturer under 25 °C.
- Både telefonens beskyttelsesetui og opladningen af din enhed på den trådløse oplader påvirker opladningshastigheden. Jo længere den er placeret fra midten af den trådløse oplader, jo langsommere bliver opladningshastigheden.

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

Når du bruger dette produkt, skal grundlæggende forholdsregler altid følges, herunder følgende:

- 1) Opbevar produktet et køligt og tørt sted.
- 2) Opbevar ikke produktet i et varmt eller fugtigt miljø.
- 3) Brug af en strømforsyning eller oplader, der ikke anbefales eller sælges af producenten, kan medføre risiko for brand eller personskade.
- 4) Driftstemperaturen skal være mellem 0 °C til 40 °C.
- 5) Skil ikke produktet ad. Tag det ned til kvalificeret servicepersonale, når service eller reparation kræves. Forkert samling kan medføre risiko for brand eller personskade.
- 6) Hvis produktet ikke bruges i længere tid, skal du oplade og aflade det én gang hver tredje måned.
- 7) Når en enhed oplades, kan produktet føles varmt. Dette er en normal driftstilstand og bør ikke give anledning til bekymring.
- 8) Under normale forhold vil batteriets ydeevne falde over flere år.
- 9) Bortskaf ikke produktet ved hjælp af varme eller ild.
- 10) Rengør ikke produktet med skadelige kemikalier eller rengøringsmidler.
- 11) Misbrug, tab eller voldsom håndtering af produktet kan medføre produktskade.
- 12) Ved bortskaffelse af sekundære celler eller batterier skal celler eller batterier fra forskellige elektrokemiske systemer lade adskilt.
- 13) Bemærk, at et afladet batteri kan forårsage brand eller rag. Tape terminalerne til for at isolere dem.

CE

Dette produkt overholder EU's krav om radiointerferens.

Oversensstemmelseerklæring

Anker Innovations Limited erklærer hermed, at produkttypen A1611 er i overensstemmelse med direktiverne 2014/53/EU og 2011/65/EU. Den fulde ordlyd af EU-overensstemmelseerklæringen kan findes på følgende internetadresse:

<https://www.anker.com/>



Dette symbol indikerer, at dette produkt ikke må behandles som husholdningsaffald. Det skal i stedet afleveres på en genbrugsstation, der genanvender elektrisk og elektronisk affald.

DE



- Dieses kabellose Ladegerät ist nicht mit Nicht-MagSafe-Telefonhüllen, wie etwa Otterbox Defender-Hüllen, kompatibel.
- Verwenden Sie keinen Adapter mit einer Leistung von 5 V/1 A (5 W) oder weniger.
- Kabellose Ladegeräte machen das Laden praktischer als Ladegeräte mit Kabel, haben aber eine langsamere Ladegeschwindigkeit als Ladegeräte mit Kabel, da sie durch die aktuelle kabellose Technologie eingeschränkt sind.
- Hohe Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit und schränken die Leistung ein, was bei allen kabellosen Ladegeräten der Fall ist. Es wird empfohlen, dass Sie Ihr Gerät in Umgebungen mit Temperaturen unter 25 °C laden.
- Sowohl die Telefonschutzhülle als auch die Position Ihres Geräts auf dem kabellosen Ladegerät beeinflussen die Ladegeschwindigkeit. Je weiter es von der Mitte des kabellosen Ladegeräts entfernt ist, desto langsamer ist die Ladegeschwindigkeit.

κατά. Καλύψτε τους ακροδέκτες με ταινία για να τους μονώσετε.

Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις περί ραδιοηλεκτρικής παρεμβολών της Ευρωπαϊκής Κοινότητας.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

Al usar este producto, se debe tomar en todo momento una serie de precauciones básicas, como las siguientes:

- 1) Guarde el producto en un lugar fresco y seco.
- 2) No guarde el producto en lugares cálidos o húmedos.
- 3) Si se usa una fuente de alimentación o un cargador no recomendado ni vendido por el fabricante del producto se puede aumentar el riesgo de incendio o lesiones a las personas.
- 4) La temperatura de funcionamiento debe estar entre 0 °C y 40 °C (32 °F y 104 °F).
- 5) No desmonte el producto. Entregue solo a un técnico de mantenimiento cualificado cuando sea necesario repararlo o inspeccionarlo. Si se vuelve a montar de forma incorrecta, esto puede provocar riesgo de incendio o lesiones a las personas.
- 6) Si el producto no se usa durante largos períodos de tiempo, deberá cargarlo y descargarlo una vez cada tres meses.
- 7) Al cargar el dispositivo, es posible que el producto se caliente. Esta condición de funcionamiento es normal y no debe ser motivo de preocupación.
- 8) En condiciones normales, el rendimiento de la batería va disminuyendo a lo largo de los años.
- 9) No arroje el producto al calor o al fuego.
- 10) No limpie el producto con agentes químicos o detergentes nocivos.
- 11) El uso incorrecto, las caídas o el empleo de una fuerza excesiva pueden dañar el producto.
- 12) Al deschar pilas secundarias o baterías que tengan diferentes componentes electroquímicos, procure ponerlas separadas unas de otras.
- 13) Tenga cuidado con las baterías descargadas porque ocasionar incendios o despedir humo. Cubra con cinta aislante los bornes para aislarlos.

ES



Este producto cumple con los requisitos de radiointerferencias de la Comunidad Europea.

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este producto tipo A1611 cumple con las Directivas 2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE. El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

<https://www.anker.com/>

Este símbolo indica que el producto no puede desecharse junto con los residuos domésticos. En su lugar, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

FI



- Tämä langaton laturi ei ole yhteensopiva muiden kuin MagSafe-puhelintoketoiden, kuten Otterbox Defender -koteloiden kanssa.
- Älä käytä sovittinta, jonka teho on 5V/1A (5W) tai vähemmän.
- Langattoman laturin turvallista käytämistä varten on suositeltavaa käyttää langattomia laitteita läheltä, mutta nykyaikainen teknologia on hitaampi kuin langalliset laturit.
- Korkeat lämpötilat hidastavat latausnopeutta ja rajoittavat hitaasti, koska lämpötila on alle 25 °C.
- Sääksuuhelimen suojausketoli ei laiteen sijainti langattomassa laturissa vaikuttavat latausnopeuteen. Mitä kauempana puhelin on langattoman laturin keskeltä, sitä hitaampi latausnopeus on.

TÄRKEITÄ TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA

Tätä tuotetta käytettäessä on aina noudatettava perusvarotoimia, mukaan lukien seuraavat:

- 1) Säilytä tuotetta viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa.
- 2) Älä säilytä tuotetta kuivassa tai kosteassa ympäristössä.
- 3) Sellaisten virtalähteen tai laturin käyttö, jota tuotteen valmistaja ei suosittele tai myy, voi aiheuttaa tulipalon tai henkilövahingon.
- 4) Käyttölämpötilan tulee olla 0–40 °C.
- 5) Älä pura tuotetta. Vie se päteville huoltohenkilöille, kun tarvitset huoltoa tai korjausta. Tuotteen virheellinen kokoaminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon tai henkilövahingon vaaran.
- 6) Jos tuotetta ei käytetä pitkään aikaan, laata ja tyhjennä se kolmen kuukauden välein.
- 7) Latauksen aikana tuote saattaa tuntua lämpimältä. Tämä on normaalia, eikä siitä tule huolta.
- 8) Normaalissa olosuhteissa akun suorituskyky heikentyy vuosien mittaan.
- 9) Älä hävitä tuotetta kuumentamalla tai polttamalla.
- 10) Älä puhdista tuotetta haitallisilla kemikaaleilla tai pesuaineilla.
- 11) Väärinkäyttö, pudottaminen tai liiallinen voima voi vahingoittaa tuotetta.
- 12) Kun hävität toissijaista kenoja tai paristoja, pidä eri sähkökemiallisten järjestelmien kennon tai pariston välillä erillään.
- 13) Huomaa, että tyhjä akku voi aiheuttaa tulipalon tai savua. Eristä liittimet teippaamalla.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, des précautions de base doivent toujours être respectées, notamment les suivantes:

- 1) Entrepousez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec.

Product Number: A1611 S1005003032 V01

» 8

» 9

» 10

» 11

» 12

» 13

» 14

» 15

» 17

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI SULLA SICUREZZA

Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, dovrebbero essere sempre prese precauzioni di base, tra cui:

- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e asciutto.
- Non conservare il prodotto in un ambiente caldo o umido.
- L'uso di un alimentatore o di un caricabatteria non consigliato o venduto dal produttore del prodotto può comportare un rischio di incendio o lesioni alle persone.
- La temperatura di esercizio deve essere compresa tra 0°C e 40°C.
- Non smontare il prodotto. Portarlo a un tecnico qualificato in caso sia necessaria assistenza o riparazione. Un riassettaggio errato può comportare un rischio di incendio o lesioni alle persone.
- Se il prodotto non viene utilizzato per lunghi periodi di tempo, è necessario caricarlo e scaricarlo una volta ogni tre mesi.
- Durante la ricarica di un dispositivo, il prodotto potrebbe essere caldo. Questa è una condizione operativa normale e non dovrebbe essere motivo di preoccupazione.
- In condizioni normali, le prestazioni della batteria diminuiranno negli anni.
- Non smaltire il prodotto in calore o fuoco.
- Non usare il prodotto con prodotti chimici o detergenti nocivi.
- L'uso improprio, la caduta o una forza eccessiva possono causare danni al prodotto.
- Quando si smaltiscono le celle o le batterie secondarie, conservare gli elementi di diversi sistemi elettrochimici separati.
- Tenere presente che una batteria scarica può provocare incendi o fumo. Avvolgere con del nastro i terminali per isolarli.

- Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della Comunità europea relativi alle interferenze radio.
- Dichiarazione di conformità**
- Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che il tipo di prodotto A1611 è conforme alle Direttive 2014/53/EU e 2011/65/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:

https://www.anker.com/

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Ta symbolo označuje, že sa týmto výrobkom nesmie zachádzať ako s domovým odpadom. Namiesto toho ho treba odovzdať na príslušnom zbernom mieste na recykláciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení.

POMEMBNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

Pri uporabi tega izdelka vedno upoštevajte osnovne varnostne ukrepe, vključno z naslednjimi:

- Izdelek hranite v hladnem in suhem prostoru.
- Izdelek ne hranite v vročem ali vlažnem prostoru.
- Uporaba napajalnika ali polnilnika, ki ga proizvajalec izdelka ne priporoča ali prodaja, lahko privede do nevarnosti požara ali telesnih poškodb.
- Delovna temperatura mora biti med 0 °C in 40 °C.
- Izdelek ne razstavlajte. Če je potrebno serviranje ali popravilo, ga odnesite k pooblaščenemu serviserju. Nepravilno ponovno sestavljanje naprave lahko privede do nevarnosti požara ali telesnih poškodb.
- Če izdelka ne uporabljate dlje časa, ga napolnite in izpraznite vsaj tri mesece.
- Vseke temperature zmanjšajo hitrost polnjenja in omejijo moč, kar se zgodi pri vseh brezžičnih polnilnikih. Priporočljivo je, da napravo napolnite v okolju s temperaturo pod 25 °C.
- Zaščitni ovlek za telefon in položaj vaše naprave na brezžičnem polnilniku uplivata na hitrost polnjenja. Dlje ko je naprava nad središča brezžičnega polnilnika, počasnejša je hitrost polnjenja.

POMEMBNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

Pri uporabi tega izdelka vedno upoštevajte osnovne varnostne ukrepe, vključno z naslednjimi:

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

NL

- Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymogami Wspólnoty Europejskiej dotyczącymi zakłóceń radiowych.
- Verklaring van conformiteit**
- Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit producttype A1611 voldoet aan de Richtlijnen 2014/53/EU en 2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van de conformiteitsverklaring voor de EU is beschikbaar op de volgende website:

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSIINSTRUCTIES

Bij het gebruik van dit product moeten altijd de volgende basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen worden genomen:

- Bewaak het product op een koel en droge plaats.
- Bewaak het product niet in een warme of vochtige omgeving.
- Het gebruik van een voedingseenheid of oplader die niet wordt aanbevolen of verkocht door de fabrikant van het product kan leiden tot brand of persoonlijk letsel.
- De bedrijfstemperatuur moet tussen 0 °C en 40 °C zijn.
- Demonteer het product niet. Breng het voor onderhoud of reparatie naar een gekwalificeerde onderhoudsmonteur. Onjuiste montage kan leiden tot brandgevaar of persoonlijk letsel.
- Als het product gedurende lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt, dient u het eens in de drie maanden op te laden en te ontladen.
- Tijdens het opladen van een apparaat kan het warm aanvoelen. Dit is een normale bedrijfsomstandigheid en geen reden tot bezorgdheid.
- Onder normale omstandigheden zullen de prestaties van de batterij na een aantal jaar afnemen.
- Goos het product niet weg in hitte of vuur.
- Maak het product niet schoon met schadelijke chemicaliën of schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Verkeed gebruik het laten vallen of overmatig kracht kan het product beschadigen.
- Heud bij het wegvoegen van secundaire cellen of batterijen, de celten of batterijen met verschillende elektrochemische systemen gescheiden.
- Wees erop bedacht dat een lege batterij brand of rook kan veroorzaken. Bewestig tape om de aansluitpunten om ze te isoleren.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Ta symbolo označuje, že sa týmto výrobkom nesmie zachádzať ako s domovým odpadom. Namiesto toho ho treba odovzdať na príslušnom zbernom mieste na recykláciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení.

SV

- Den här produkten uppfyller EU-kraven för radiointerferens.
- Försäkran om efterlevnad**
- Anker Innovations Limited försäkrar härmed att produkttypen A1611 uppfyller bestämmelserna i direktiven 2014/53/EU och 2011/65/EU. EU-försäkran om efterlevnad finns att tillgå i sin helhet på följande webbadress:

https://www.anker.com/

- Den här trådlösa laddaren kan inte användas med fodral som inte är MagSafe-kompatibla. Till exempel Otterbox Defender-fodral.
- Använd inte en adapter med en utgång på 5 V/1 A (5 W) eller mindre.
- Det är mer praktiskt att ladda med en trådlös än en kabelslutad laddare. Den trådlösa temperaturs begränsningar gör dock att laddningen tar längre tid.
- Höga temperaturer minskar laddningshastigheten och begränsar effekten, vilket är något som gäller alla trådlösa laddare. Vi rekommenderar att du laddar din enhet i miljör med temperatur under 25 °C.
- Laddningshastigheten påverkas av både telefonens skyddshölje och position på den trådlösa laddaren. Ju längre bort från mitten av den trådlösa laddaren den placeras, desto långsammare blir laddningen.

VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR

Vid användning av den här produkten bör följande grundläggande försiktighetsåtgärder alltid följas:

- Förvara produkten på en sval och torr plats.

Dit product voldoet aan de EU-veristen met betrekking tot radio-interferentie.

Verklaring van conformiteit

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit producttype A1611 voldoet aan de Richtlijnen 2014/53/EU en 2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van de conformiteitsverklaring voor de EU is beschikbaar op de volgende website:

https://www.anker.com/

- Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymogami Wspólnoty Europejskiej dotyczącymi zakłóceń radiowych.

- Den här trådlösa laddaren är inte kompatibel med ikke-MagSafe-telefonvesker, for eksempel Otterbox Defender-etuike.
- Ikke bruk en adapter med uttak på 5V/1A (5W) eller mindre.
- Trådløse ladere gir ladinger mer praktisk enn kablede ladere, men pga. begrensningene til dagens trådløse teknologi er ladehastigheten tregere enn for kablede ladere.
- Høye temperaturer vil redusere ladehastigheten og begrense strømmen, noe som skjer med alle trådløse ladere. Det anbefales at du lader enheten i omgivelser med temperatur under 25 °C.
- Både beskyttelsestesenellene og posisjonen til enheten på den trådløse laderen vil påvirke ladehastigheten. Jo lenger den er plassert fra midten av den trådløse laderen, jo langsomme blir ladehastigheten.

- Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymogami Wspólnoty Europejskiej dotyczącymi zakłóceń radiowych.
- Verklaring van conformiteit**
- Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit producttype A1611 voldoet aan de Richtlijnen 2014/53/EU en 2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van de conformiteitsverklaring voor de EU is beschikbaar op de volgende website:

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Den här produkten uppfyller EU-kraven för radiointerferens.
- Försäkran om efterlevnad**
- Anker Innovations Limited försäkrar härmed att produkttypen A1611 uppfyller bestämmelserna i direktiven 2014/53/EU och 2011/65/EU. EU-försäkran om efterlevnad finns att tillgå i sin helhet på följande webbadress:

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Ta symbolo označuje, že sa týmto výrobkom nesmie zachádzať ako s domovým odpadom. Namiesto toho ho treba odovzdať na príslušnom zbernom mieste na recykláciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

Når du bruker dette produktet, bør du alltid følge grunnleggende forholdsregler, inkludert følgende:

- Oppbevar produktet på et kjølig og tørt sted.
- Ikke oppbevar produktet i et varmt eller fuktig miljø.
- Bruk av strømforsyning eller ladere som ikke er anbefalt eller solgt av produsenten, kan medføre fare for brann eller personskade.
- Driftstemperaturen skal være mellom 0°C og 40°C/ 32°F til 104°F.
- Produktet må ikke demonteres. Ta den med til en kvalifisert serviceperson når service eller reparasjon er nødvendig. Feil montering kan medføre fare for brann eller personskade.
- Hvis produktet ikke brukes over lengre tid, bør du lade og temme det en gang hver tredje måned.
- Når du lader en enhet, kan produktet føles varmt. Dette er en normal driftstilstand og bør ikke være en grunn til bekymring.
- Durante el carregamento, o produto pode aquecer. Este estado de funcionamento é normal e não deve ser motivo de preocupação.
- En condiciones normales, o desempeño da batería diminuirá ao longo dos anos.
- Non elimine o produto através de calor ou fogo.
- Não limpe o produto com produtos químicos ou detergentes nocivos.
- A utilização incorreta, queda ou força excessiva pode danificar o produto.
- Ho eliminar células ou baterías secundárias, mantéñas as células ou baterías de diferentes sistemas electroquímicos separadas entre si.
- Teña en atención que una batería descargada pode causar incendio ou fumo. Tape os terminais con fita adhesiva para os isolar.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

- Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

PL

- Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymogami Wspólnoty Europejskiej dotyczącymi zakłóceń radiowych.
- Declaracja zgodności**
- Niniejszym Anker Innovations Limited oświadcza, że typ produktu A1611 jest zgodny z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE i 2011/65/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny na stronie:

https://www.anker.com/

- Este carregador sem fios não é compatível com capas de telemóveis que não sejam da MagSafe, como as capas Defender da Otterbox.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios. É recomendado que o dispositivo seja carregado em ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 25 °C.
- Não utilize um adaptador com uma saída de 5 V/1 A (5 W) ou inferior.
- Os carregadores sem fios tomam o carregamento mais conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas altas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e restringirão a potência, o que é algo que acontece com todos os carregadores sem fios